FAGTORS THAT CONTRISUTE T0 VISITORS
BUTING DECISION TOWARDS MATURE-3ASED
TOURISAL PRODUGTS: A GASE STUDT 07
ANABALD. PARK, KUNDASANG

DINISIAT LIASAN
2002125660

DAG 1 :LOR OF BUSKIESS ADMETSTRATION
(HONS) MARKETRIG
FACULTY OF BUSEILSS MAMAGEMENS
UBIVERSITE TEQDLDCN HARA.
SABAH BRANG

APRIL 2003




TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES
ABSTRACT

1. INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of Study
1.1.1 Kinabalu Park, Kundasang
1.1.2 Mount Kinabalu
1.1.3 Kinabalu Park Headquarters
1.1.4 Location
1.1.5 Kundasang
1.1.6 The People of Kinabalu
1.2  Scope of Study
1.3 Problem Statement
1.4  Objectives of Study
1.5  Significant of Study
1.6 Research Questions
1.7  Limitation of Study
1.7 Definition of Terms

2. LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Tourism in Malaysia
2:1.1  Visit Malaysia Year 2007
2.2 Tourism in Sabah
2.3 Nature-Based Tourism
2.3.1 The Rainbow of Definition for Nature-Based Tourism
2.4 Nature-Based Tourism in Sabah

2.5 Definition of National Park
\

PAGE

10
10
11
12
13
13
14
15
16
17

19
20
21
24
25
27
29



BIBLIOGRAPHY
APPENDICES

APPENDIX |
APPENDIX II

APPENDIX I

APPENDIX IV
APPENDIX V

APPENDIX VI
APPENDIX VII
APPENDIX VIII
APPENDIX IX
APPENDIX X

APPENDIX XI

Cover Letter
Questionnaire

International Visitor Arrivals into KKIA by Nationality

- Summary of Profile (January — November 2005)

Visitor Arrival to Sabah by Nationality 2005 (Jan-Nov)

Tourist Arrival to Kinabalu Park for year 2003, 2004 and 2005

Maps of Malaysia and Sabah

Vision and Mission of Kinabalu Park, Kundasang
Picture Gallery of Kinabalu Park, Kundasang

Flora and Fauna of Kinabalu Park, Kundasang
Brochures/Postcards on Kinabalu Park, Kundasang

Newspaper Cuttings



ABSTRACT

Nature based tourism is the fastest growing segment of the tourism industry because
there is a trend towards an increased specialization among tourists. This study was
conducted in Kinabalu Park, Kundasang Sabah, one of Sabah’s popular vacation
destinations, attracting more than 3000 tourists each year. The objective of this paper is
to present findings of the factors that contribute to visitors’ buying decision towards
nature-based tourism products at Kinabalu Park, Kundasang, to identify the buying
decision pattern for nature-based tourism products among local and international
visitors, to find out how local and foreign visitors spend their leisure time and to make
suggestions and recommendations to the Park and tourist authorities on how to attract

more tourists to purchase the nature-based tourism product.

The findings of the study indicate that price, product, promotion and place were found to
be significant factors c;ontributing to visitors’ buying decision to purchase nature-based
tourism products. Respondents’ variables also affecting visitors’ buying decision —
demographic of visitors, purchase involvement, motivational involvement and attitude
towards purchasing. The profile of buying decision and buying pattern among local and
international visitors in Kinabalu Park, Kundasang were examined for association with
their socio-demographic and visit characteristics such as gender, age, marital status,
education level, occupation, length of stay and companionship. The findings also show
that the most pépular activities that both local and international respondents wanted to
spend during their leisure time was traveling. 68 45.0% of the respondents made their

decision to buy nature-based tourism at Kinabalu Park, Kundasang few weeks closer to

xi



departure of time. The result from this study could assist the Park management to better

improve its quality of products and services.

Xii



