## FACTORS THAT CONTRIBUTE TO VISITORS BUYING DECISION TOWARDS NATURE-BASED TOURISM PRODUCTS: A CASE STUDY ON KINABALU PARK, KUNDASANG

DINISIAH LIASAN 2002126660

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS) MARKETING
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITE TEXNOLOGI MARA
SABAH BRANCH

APRIL 2008

	TAB	LE OF CONTENTS	PAGE
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT			iv
LIST OF TABLES			vi
LIST OF FIGURES			ix
ABS	TRACT		хi
1.	INTF	RODUCTION	
	1.1	Background of Study	
		1.1.1 Kinabalu Park, Kundasang	1
		1.1.2 Mount Kinabalu	7
		1.1.3 Kinabalu Park Headquarters	8
		1.1.4 Location	10
		1.1.5 Kundasang	10
		1.1.6 The People of Kinabalu	11
	1.2	Scope of Study	12
	1.3	Problem Statement	13
	1.4	Objectives of Study	13
	1.5	Significant of Study	14
	1.6	Research Questions	15
	1.7	Limitation of Study	16
	1.7	Definition of Terms	17
2.	LITE	RATURE REVIEW	
	2.1	Tourism in Malaysia	19
		241.1 Visit Malaysia Year 2007	20
	2.2	Tourism in Sabah	21
	2.3	Nature-Based Tourism	24
		2.3.1 The Rainbow of Definition for Nature-Based Tourism	25
	2.4	Nature-Based Tourism in Sabah	27
	2.5	Definition of National Park	29

## BIBLIOGRAPHY APPENDICES

APPENDIX I

**Cover Letter** 

APPENDIX II

Questionnaire

APPENDIX III

International Visitor Arrivals into KKIA by Nationality

- Summary of Profile (January – November 2005)

APPENDIX IV

Visitor Arrival to Sabah by Nationality 2005 (Jan-Nov)

APPENDIX V

Tourist Arrival to Kinabalu Park for year 2003, 2004 and 2005

APPENDIX VI

Maps of Malaysia and Sabah

APPENDIX VII

Vision and Mission of Kinabalu Park, Kundasang

APPENDIX VIII

Picture Gallery of Kinabalu Park, Kundasang

APPENDIX IX

Flora and Fauna of Kinabalu Park, Kundasang

APPENDIX X

Brochures/Postcards on Kinabalu Park, Kundasang

APPENDIX XI

**Newspaper Cuttings** 

## **ABSTRACT**

Nature based tourism is the fastest growing segment of the tourism industry because there is a trend towards an increased specialization among tourists. This study was conducted in Kinabalu Park, Kundasang Sabah, one of Sabah's popular vacation destinations, attracting more than 3000 tourists each year. The objective of this paper is to present findings of the factors that contribute to visitors' buying decision towards nature-based tourism products at Kinabalu Park, Kundasang, to identify the buying decision pattern for nature-based tourism products among local and international visitors, to find out how local and foreign visitors spend their leisure time and to make suggestions and recommendations to the Park and tourist authorities on how to attract more tourists to purchase the nature-based tourism product.

The findings of the study indicate that price, product, promotion and place were found to be significant factors contributing to visitors' buying decision to purchase nature-based tourism products. Respondents' variables also affecting visitors' buying decision – demographic of visitors, purchase involvement, motivational involvement and attitude towards purchasing. The profile of buying decision and buying pattern among local and international visitors in Kinabalu Park, Kundasang were examined for association with their socio-demographic and visit characteristics such as gender, age, marital status, education level, occupation, length of stay and companionship. The findings also show that the most popular activities that both local and international respondents wanted to spend during their leisure time was traveling. 68 45.0% of the respondents made their decision to buy nature-based tourism at Kinabalu Park, Kundasang few weeks closer to

departure of time. The result from this study could assist the Park management to better improve its quality of products and services.